
GASOLINE ENGINE PARTS LIST - MODEL PM2500V+

1 SF160F--1070001 Fuel hose clip 2 4.90                  2.45                                    

2 SF160F--1070002 Fuel hose 1 53.90                26.95                                  

3 SF160F--1070300 Fuel outlet joint 1 166.60              83.30                                  

4 SF160F--1070100 Fuel tank cap 1 343.00              171.50                                

5 SF160F-1070006 Fuel filter 1 98.00                49.00                                  

6 SF168F--1070200 Fuel tank 1 1,911.00           955.50                                

7 SF168F--1110005 Carburetor spring 1 24.50                12.25                                  

8 SF168F--1110007 Governor spring 1 29.40                14.70                                  

9 SF160F--1110003 Governor arm 1 88.20                44.10                                  

10 GB6177--86 Nut M6 5 14.70                7.35                                    

11 SF160F--1110008 Cotter pin 1 14.70                7.35                                    

12 SF160F--1110001 Governor shaft 1 58.80                29.40                                  

13 SF168F--1110006 Carburetor connecting rod 1 24.50                12.25                                  

14 GB5789--86 Screw M6×12 13 14.70                7.35                                    

15 SF160F--1110004 Governor arm screw 1 14.70                7.35                                    

16 SF168F--1111000 Throttle control rack 1 225.40              112.70                                

17 SF160F--1110108 Governor shaft washer 2 14.70                7.35                                    

18 SF160F--1061006 Rope handle 1 49.00                24.50                                  

19 SF160F--1061100 Starter case 1 588.00              294.00                                

20 SF160F--1061005 Starter spring 1 294.00              147.00                                

21 SF160F--1061009 Rope 1 98.00                49.00                                  

22 SF160F--1061001-A Drum sheave 1 220.50              110.25                                

23 SF160F--1060006 Pawl spring 2 29.40                14.70                                  

24 SF160F--1060005 Pawl 2 58.80                29.40                                  

25 SF160F--1060003 Pawl guide 1 29.40                14.70                                  

25-A SF160F--1061007-A Pawl guide  spring 1 29.40                14.70                                  

26 SF160F--1060002 Pawl guide setting screw 1 17.15                8.58                                    

27 SF160F--1121000 Engine switch 1 122.50              61.25                                  

28 SF168F--1080100 Fan case 1 637.00              318.50                                

29 SF160F--1050010 Flywheel nut M14 1 24.50                12.25                                  

30 SF160F--1060001-A Starting hub 1 220.50              110.25                                

31 SF168F--1080001 Cooling fan 1 205.80              102.90                                

32 SF168F--1120100 Flywheel 1 1,470.00           735.00                                

33 SF168F--1080200 Air shroud（Ⅱ） 1 49.00                24.50                                  

34 SF168F--1030100 Oil seal 22×41.3×6 2 98.00                49.00                                  

35 SF160F-1080300 Diode rack 1 29.40                14.70                                  

36 SF160F-1126000 Diode 1 49.00                24.50                                  

37 SF160F--1030003 Drain plug 2 19.60                9.80                                    

38 SF160F--1030004 Drain plug washer 2 14.70                7.35                                    

39 SF168F--1030012 Crankcase 1 5,586.00           2,793.00                             

40 GB/T—276--94 Ball bearing 2 490.00              245.00                                

41 SF160F-1127000 Oil level sensor 1 808.50              404.25                                

42 SF160F--1110101 Governing gear 1 245.00              122.50                                

43 SF160F--1110102 Flyweight pin 2 14.70                7.35                                    

44 SF160F--1110104 Governing gear shaft 1 19.60                9.80                                    

Ref. 

No.
Part No. Description Qty.

SRP (Vat 
Inclusive)

Price to Service Centers 
at 50% discount



GASOLINE ENGINE PARTS LIST - MODEL PM2500V+

Ref. 

No.
Part No. Description Qty.

SRP (Vat 
Inclusive)

Price to Service Centers 
at 50% discount

45 SF160F--1110103 Governing gear shaft circlip 1 4.90                  2.45                                    

46 SF160F--1110107 Flyweight 2 19.60                9.80                                    

47 SF160F--1110106 Governing gear inner Washer 1 4.90                  2.45                                    

48 SF160F--1110105 Governing gear shaft Collar 1 14.70                7.35                                    

49 SF168F--1050001 Crankshaft assembly 1 2,156.00           1,078.00                             

50 SF168F--1030008 Crankcase gasket 1 102.90              51.45                                  

51 SF160F--1030001 Oil gauge 2 73.50                36.75                                  

52 SF160F--1030002 Oil gauge seal 2 4.90                  2.45                                    

53 SF168F--1030007 Crankcase cover 1 1,470.00           735.00                                

54 GB5789--86 Screw M8×32 6 19.60                9.80                                    

55 GB5789--86 Screw M6×8 5 4.90                  2.45                                    

56 SF160F-1090001 Air cleaner cover nut 2 4.90                  2.45                                    

57 SF160F-1090002 Air cleaner cover nut washer 1

58 SF160F-1090003 Air cleaner cover nut Gasket 1

59 SF168F-1090004 Air cleaner cover 1

60 SF160F-1090005 Air cleaner element 1

61 SF160F-1090006 Element separator 1

62 SF168F-1090007 Air cleaner base 1

63 GB5789--86 Screw M6×25 3 14.70                7.35                                    

64 SF168F-1123000 T.C.I Unit 1 1,568.00           784.00                                

65 152FMD--1001007 Cylinder gasket Dowel pin 2 14.70                7.35                                    

66 GB5789--86 Cylinder screw M8×55 4 24.50                12.25                                  

67 SF160F--1130004 Air cleaner connector gasket 1 98.00                49.00                                  

68 SF168F--1130100 Choke level 1 73.50                36.75                                  

69 SF168F--1130005 Carburetor 1 1,886.50           943.25                                

70 SF160F--1130003 Carburetor washer 1 9.80                  4.90                                    

71 SF168F--1130001 Carburetor insulator 1 102.90              51.45                                  

72 SF168F--1130002 insulator gasket 1 34.30                17.15                                  

73 SF160F--1010001 Intake bolt M6×113 2 34.30                17.15                                  

74 SF160F--1020001 Breather tube 1 29.40                14.70                                  

75 SF160F--1020100 Cylinder head cover 1 318.50              159.25                                

76 SF160F--1020002 Cylinder head cover gasket 1 196.00              98.00                                  

77 SF160F--1040008 Exhaust valve cap 1 14.70                7.35                                    

78 SF160F--1040001 Intake valve retainer 1 73.50                36.75                                  

79 SF160F--1040007 Exhaust valve retainer 1 73.50                36.75                                  

80 SF160F--1040003 Valve spring 2 39.20                19.60                                  

81 SF168F--1124000 Spark plug 1 294.00              147.00                                

82 SF168F--1010100 Cylinder head 1 2,450.00           1,225.00                             

83 SF160F--1030009 Cylinder gasket 1

84 SF168F--1040002 Intake valve 1

85 SF168F--1040006 Exhaust valve 1

86 SF160F--1040013 Valve lifter 2 112.70              56.35                                  

87 SF168F--1041000-A Camshaft assembly 1 1,744.40           872.20                                

88 139FMD--1003003 Crankcase cover gasket Dowel pin 2 14.70                7.35                                    

89 SF160F--1040011 Valve clearance adjusting nut 2 49.00                24.50                                  

90 SF160F--1040012 Rocker arm seat 2 49.00                24.50                                  

91 SF160F--1040009 Rocker arm 2 73.50                36.75                                  

92 SF160F--1040010 Rocker arm bolt 2 49.00                24.50                                  

93 SF168F--1040004 Push rod guide 1 49.00                24.50                                  

196.00              

                                 392.00               784.00 

98.00                                  



GASOLINE ENGINE PARTS LIST - MODEL PM2500V+

Ref. 

No.
Part No. Description Qty.

SRP (Vat 
Inclusive)

Price to Service Centers 
at 50% discount

94 SF168F--1040005 Push rod 2 98.00                49.00                                  

95 GB1099--79 Crankshaft key 1 49.00                24.50                                  

96 GB818--85 ScrewM5×8 4 4.90                  2.45                                    

97 SF168F--1101100 Muffler protector 1 147.00              73.50                                  

98 SF168F--1101200 Muffler 1 1,274.00           637.00                                

99 GB6170--86 Nut M8 2 14.70                7.35                                    

100 SF160F-1100001 Exhaust gasket 1 29.40                14.70                                  

101 GB900--88 Exhaust bolt 2 147.00              73.50                                  

102 SF168F--1080002 Air shroud（Ⅰ） 1 176.40              88.20                                  

SF168F--1050007 First piston ring 1

SF168F--1050006 Second piston ring 1

SF168F--1050200 Oil ring set 1

104 SF168F--1050005 Piston 1 700.70              350.35                                

105 SF168F--1050004 Piston pin circlip 2 4.90                  2.45                                    

106 SF168F--1050003 Piston pin 1 107.80              53.90                                  

107 SF168F--1050100 Connecting rod assembly 1 882.00              441.00                                
108 SF160F--1030005 Oil filling pulg 1 34.30                17.15                                  

. Part description,reference and part number as shown in parts list                   www.promate.com.ph

. Please provide following information for ordering parts and maintenance:

. Model number

103 686.00              343.00                                


